
2:60CTOBER 

Port 

H.O. 
H.O. 
H.O. 
H.O. 

H.O. 
H.O. 
H.O. 

AK 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 
WN 
H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

AK 

H.O. 

AK 

AK 

AK 
WN 

AK 

H.O. 

H.O. 

WN 
WN 

Appn. 
No. 

50410 
50409 
50407 
50414 

50413 
50408 
50416 

2169 

50419 

50422 

50432 
1342 

50444 

50423 

50424 

2156 

50304 

2166 

2143 

2144 
1314 

1615 

50387 

50302 

1332 
1320 

Tariff 
Item 

84.29.000 
84.29.000 
84.29.000 
84.29.000 

84.29.000 
84.29.000 
84.29.000 

84.40.011 

84.45.009 

84.49.009 

84.49.009 
84.50.009 
84.59.059 

84.59.059 

84.59.059 

84.59.059 

84.61.021 

85 .01.001 

85 .01.041 

85.12.009 
85 .19 .009 

85 .21.021 

90.02.009 

90.24.011 

90.24.011 
90.28.009 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Tariff Notice No. 1978/ 182--App/ications for Approval--<:cmtinued 

Goods 

Oat groat separator, for use in oaten breakfast cereal plant .. 
Pearling machine DSRD, for use in oaten breakfast cereal plant .. 
Precision graders, for use in oaten breakfast cereal plant . . . . 
Round aspirators, for use in production of oats in oaten breakfast 

cereal plant 
Strato Hullers centrifugal type hulling machine for oats . . . . 
Uniflow indented cylinders No. 1, for use in oaten breakfast cereal plant 
Uniflow indented cylinders type 2HPF, for use in upgrading of oaten 

breakfast cereal plant 
Keifer perforated drum dryer, peculiar to use for knitted fabric and 

lengths of textile goods 
Hilverkus setting machine, for manufacture of metal cutting handsaw 

blades 
Compressed air drills, Huwood type A3, hand held, approved by 

National Coal Board, for use in gaseous coal mines 
"Tas" hedge trimmer THT-23 . . . . . . . . . . 
lwatani gas cutting machines . . . . . . . . . . 
ABS submersible aerator, type boot-VG, for use in effluent treatment for 

removal of fats and suspended solids in freezing works 
Gatto differential pressure calibrator, for accurate sizing of plastic 

polybutylene pipe 
Morstan TE 73 top entry mixer, for dirty liquid storage tank, to main

tain liquid sulphur in a state of agitation 
Multiplex microflame soldering apparatus No. 15450/51, commonly 

used in dental technicians laboratories 
Level gauge cocks and parts, for use on boilers, receivers tanks, 

excluding bronze level gauge cocks for 19 mm O.D. glass tube having 
flanges 114.5 mm O.D. and less for mounting to low pressure boilers 

Motorised reduction units: . . . . . . . . . . 
ESR4SS 7 kW 39 r.p.m. (1 only) 
ESR4 7kW 57 r.p.m. (1 only) 

Foruno battery charger, type BC-82, peculiar to use in charging 
rechargeable battery packs for FRN-200/400 Mk2 net recorder 

Plastic end panels, peculiar to use in local manufacture of toasters .. 
PR59 series pinplug in relays and/or pin soldering, type socket PD91, 

or screw, type socket PD93 for controlling, signalling and protection 
purposes in industrial applications 

Integrated quartz crystal filters 10.7 MHz 8-pole, band widths 
±3.75 KHz, ±4.0 KHz, ±7.5 KHz, and ±15.0 KHz 

Hanimex Automatic MC Brand Lens . . . . 
F3.5 80-200 mm Macro for Pentax 
F3.5 80-200 mm Macro for Canon 
F3.5 80-200 mm Macro for Olympus 
F3.5 80-200 mm Macro for Nikon Al 
F3.5 80-200 mm Macro for Minolta MD, when declared by an 

importer for sale only to professional photographers 
Liquid level indicators and spare parts for use on boilers, excluding 

bronze level gauge mounts with glass tube 
Okill pressure indicator for ships spares . . . . . . 
Philips electronic process controllers and limit signallers in the Getrosist, 

Plastomatic, Plastocomp, Witronic, Witromat and PCS range for 
for process control of industrial machines 

Rates of Duty 

Normal I Pref. 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

*or such higher rate of 
duty as the Minister 
may in any case decide 

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made. 
H.0.--Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington. 
AK-Collector of Customs, Auckland. 
WN--Collector of Customs, Wellington. 
CH-Collector of Customs, Christchurch. 

'2935 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

10 
10 
10 
10 

10 
10 
10 

10 

10 

10 

10 
10 
10 

10 

10 

10 

15 

10 

15 
10 

10 

99 

99 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated 
by the identification reference on or before 16 November 1978. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, 
application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b} The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 
(c} Present and potential output; and 
(d} Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 

Dated at Wellington this 26th day of October 1978. 
J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 


