THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Par
				Normal	Pref.	Ref.
H.O.	50410	84.29.000	Oat groat separator, for use in oaten breakfast cereal plant	Free*	Free*	10
H.O.	50409	84.29.000	Pearling machine DSRD, for use in oaten breakfast cereal plant	Free*	Free*	10
I.O.	50407	84.29.000	Precision graders, for use in oaten breakfast cereal plant	Free*	Free*	10
ł.O.	50414	84.29.000	Round aspirators, for use in production of oats in oaten breakfast cereal plant	Free*	Free*	10
I.O.	50413	84.29.000	Strato Hullers centrifugal type hulling machine for oats	Free*	Free*	1
[.0.	50408	84.29.000	Uniflow indented cylinders No. 1, for use in oaten breakfast cereal plant	Free*	Free*	1
I.O.	50416	84.29.000	Uniflow indented cylinders type 2HPF, for use in upgrading of oaten breakfast cereal plant	Free*	Free*	1
K	2169	84.40.011	Keifer perforated drum dryer, peculiar to use for knitted fabric and lengths of textile goods	Free*	Free*	1
I.O.	50419	84.45.009	Hilverkus setting machine, for manufacture of metal cutting bandsaw blades	Free*	Free*	1
I.O.	50422	84.49.009	Compressed air drills, Huwood type A3, hand held, approved by National Coal Board, for use in gaseous coal mines	Free*	Free*	10
I.O.	50432	84.49.009	"Tas" hedge trimmer THT-23	Free*	Free*	1
VN	1342	84.50.009		Free*	Free*	1
I.O.	50444	84.59.059	Iwatani gas cutting machines ABS submersible aerator, type boot-VG, for use in effluent treatment for removal of fats and suspended solids in freezing works	Free*	Free*	1
[. O .	50423	84.59.059	Gatto differential pressure calibrator, for accurate sizing of plastic polybutylene pipe	Free*	Free*	1
.0.	50424	84.59.059	Morstan TE 73 top entry mixer, for dirty liquid storage tank, to main- tain liquid sulphur in a state of agitation	Free*	Free*	1
K	2156	84.59.059	Multiplex microflame soldering apparatus No. 15450/51, commonly	Free*	Free*	1
[. 0.	50304	84.61.021	used in dental technicians laboratories Level gauge cocks and parts, for use on boilers, receivers tanks, excluding bronze level gauge cocks for 19 mm O.D. glass tube having	Free*		•
К	2166	85.01.001	flanges 114.5 mm O.D. and less for mounting to low pressure boilers Motorised reduction units: ESR4SS 7 kW 39 r.p.m. (1 only)	Free*	Free*	1
K	2143	85.01.041	ESR4 7kW 57 r.p.m. (1 only) Foruno battery charger, type BC-82, peculiar to use in charging	Free*	Free*	1
K	2144	85.12.009	rechargeable battery packs for FRN-200/400 Mk2 net recorder Plastic end panels, peculiar to use in local manufacture of toasters	Free*	Free*	1
N N	1314	85.19.009	PR59 series pinplug in relays and/or pin soldering, type socket PD91,	Free*	Free*	1
			or screw, type socket PD93 for controlling, signalling and protection purposes in industrial applications			
K	1615	85.21.021	Integrated quartz crystal filters 10.7 MHz 8-pole, band widths ± 3.75 KHz, ± 4.0 KHz, ± 7.5 KHz, and ± 15.0 KHz	Free*	Free*	1
.0.	50387	90.02.009	Hanimex Automatic MC Brand Lens	Free*	Free*	9
			F3.5 80-200 mm Macro for Canon F3.5 80-200 mm Macro for Olympus F3.5 80-200 mm Macro for Nikon A1 F3.5 80-200 mm Macro for Minolta MD, when declared by an importer for sale only to professional photographers			
.0.	50302	90.24.011	Liquid level indicators and spare parts for use on boilers, excluding bronze level gauge mounts with glass tube	Free*		•
'N	1332	90.24.011	Okill pressure indicator for ships spares	Free*		
WN	1320	90.28.009	Philips electronic process controllers and limit signallers in the Getrosist, Plastomatic, Plastocomp, Witronic, Witromat and PCS range for for process control of industrial machines	Free*	Free*	9
			for process control of industrial machines	*or such hig duty as th		

Tariff Notice No. 1978/182-Applications for Approval-continued

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

H.O.—Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington. AK—Collector of Customs, Auckland. WN—Collector of Customs, Wellington. CH—Collector of Customs, Christchurch.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 16 November 1978. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 26th day of October 1978.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.